
http://www.caguas.gov.pr/ Municipality of Caguas dba Autonomous Municipality of Caguas
Apartado 907 2018 Annual Agency Profile

Caguas PR

Caguas, PR 00726-0907

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
San Juan, PR Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

867 Square Miles Local Funds $789,925 93.1% $789,925

2,148,346 Population State Funds $0 0.0%

21 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $28,855 3.4% $28,855

Other Funds $29,906 3.5% $29,906

 Total Operating Funds Expended $848,686 100.0% $848,686

$41,331

Service Area Statistics

25 Square Miles

131,438 Population Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $41,331 100.0%

Service Consumption State Funds $0 0.0%

176,498 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $0 0.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $41,331 100.0%

167,989 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

15,515 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds: 93.1% Federal Assistance: 3.4% Other Funds: 3.5%Local Funds: 100.% 

Database Information
NTDID: 40115

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Demand Response 6                  -                      $151,145 $0 $41,331 4,288 32,059 3,504 4.3

Bus 21                -                      $697,541 $0 $0 172,210 135,930 12,011 9.5

Total 27                -                      $848,686 $0 $41,331 176,498 167,989 15,515

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $4.71 $43.13 Demand Response $35.25 0.1 1.2

Bus $5.13 $58.08 Bus $4.05 1.3 14.3

Total $5.05 $54.70 Total $4.81 1.1 11.4

09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 2008: $7.41 2009: $6.76 2010: $6.67 2011: $6.29 2012: $4.06 2013: $3.83 2014: $5.13

OE/VRM 7.41 # 6.67 # 4.06 # 5.13 2009: 3.67 2010: 3.59 2011: 3.07 2012: 2.4 2013: 1.32 2014: 1.24 2015: 1.27

UPT/VRM 3.67 # 3.07 # 1.32 # 1.27 2009: 7.92 2010: 5.7 2011: 9.1 2012: 8.22 2013: 7.84 2014: 7.65 2015: 4.71

OE/VRM 7.92 # 9.10 # 7.84 # 4.71 Bus 2009: .1 2010: .14 2011: .16 2012: .16 2013: .16 2014: .16 2015: .13

UPT/VRM 0.10 # 0.16 # 0.16 # 0.13 Demand Response

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

93.1%

3.4%

3.5%

100.0%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

http://www.caguas.gov.pr/

