## Municipality of Caguas dba Autonomous Municipality of Caguas 2018 Annual Agency Profile

General Information			Financial Information				a Funding Courses Conital Funding Courses		
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census San Juan, PR		Sources of Operating Funds Expended Fare Revenues \$0				Operating Funding S		Sources Capital Funding Sources	
				\$0 \$700.005	0.0%				
867 Square Miles			Local Funds	\$789,925	93.1%		3.4%		
2,148,346 Population		State Funds		\$0	0.0%	3.4%			
21 Pop. Rank out o	of 498 UZAs		I Assistance	\$28,855	3.4%		3.5 %		
			Other Funds	\$29,906	3.5%				
		Total Operating I	Funds Expended	\$848,686	100.0%				
Service Area Statistics									
25 Square Miles		Source	s of Capital Fun	ds Expended					
131,438 Population			re Revenues	\$0	0.0%				
····			Local Funds	\$41,331	100.0%				
Service Consumption			State Funds	\$0	0.0%				
	d Trips (UPT)		I Assistance	\$0 \$0	0.0%			100.0%	
176,498 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			Other Funds	\$0 \$0	0.0%	93.1%		100.075	
Service Compliant						33.170			
Service Supplied 167,989 Annual Vehicle 15,515 Annual Vehicle		Total Capital P	Funds Expended	\$41,331	100.0%				
Database Information NTDID: 40115 Reporter Type: Reduced Reporte	or								
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporte	ei		Modal	Characteris	tics				
Operation Characteristics									
	Vehicles Operated								
	at Maximum								
				_	Uses of				
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle		Average Fleet A
lode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues	Funds	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	in Year
emand Response	6	-	\$151,145	\$0	\$41,331	4,288	32,059	3,504	4
Bus	21	-	\$697,541	\$0	\$0	172,210	135,930	12,011	ç
otal	27	-	\$848,686	\$0	\$41,331	176,498	167,989	15,515	
Performance Measures									
	Service Efficiency							Service Effectiveness	
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses p		Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips p
lode	Vehicle Revenue Mi		Revenue Hour			lode	Passenger Trip		Vehicle Revenue Ho
Demand Response	\$4.7		\$43.13		D	emand Response	\$35.25	0.1	
Bus	\$5.2	13	\$58.08			us	\$4.05	1.3	14
otal	\$5.0	05	\$54.70		Т	otal	\$4.81	1.1	11
Operating Expense per Vehicle R	Revenue Mile: Bus	Unlinked Passenger Trips		e	Operating Ex	pense per Vehicle Rev	enue Mile:	Unlinked Passenger 1	Trips per Vehicle Revenue
00	4.00	Mile: B	us	\$10.00		Demand Response	0.20	Mile: Dem	and Response
	3.00			÷.5.00					
	2.00		-	\$5.00			0.10	)	
00	1.00						0.05	5	
00				\$0.00	L		0.00	)	
		12 13 14 1	5 16 17	18	12 13	14 15 16	17 18	12 13 14	15 16 17 <sup>.</sup>
000 000 12 13 14 15 1		12 13 14 1	5 16 17	18	12 13	14 15 16	17 18	12 13 14	15 16 17
	16 17 18 0.00 L		5 16 17	18	12 13	14 15 16	5 17 18	12 13 14	15 16 17